EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING EMMET COUNTY COURTHOUSE BOARDROOM

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 896 9353 2300

Passcode: 861330 One tap mobile

- +1301-715-8592,,89693532300#,,,,*861330# US (Washington DC)
- +1305-224-1968,,89693532300#,,,,*861330# US
- 9:00 Call meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:15 *Rescind Resolution 22-21 Settlement agreement between
 Stateline Cooperative and the Emmet County Board of Supervisors due to a separate agreement being in place. Discussion/Action.
- 9:25 *Second Reading of Code of Ordinances Review 2023-01. Discussion/Action.
- 9:35 *Resignation Emmet County Auditor. Discussion/Action.
- 9:45 *Emmet County Engineer, Walter Davis-Oeth.

 Second Reading of Ordinance 2023-2 An Ordinance repealing and replacing

 Emmet County Code of Ordinances Chapter 19, Utilities in public rights-of-way
 and enacting a new right-of-way control ordinance to regulate utility and other
 occupancies and uses of county right-of-way. Discussion/Action

 Discussion/Action.
- 9:55 *Closed Session pursuant to IA Code Section 21.5(1)(c). Discussion.
- *Set Public Hearing Date for Proposed Ordinance 2023-3 under Chapter 36 An Ordinance regulating Excavations and other soil disturbing activities in Emmet County, Iowa, for the purpose of preventing or minimizing the disturbance and transport of sediment into drainage districts and drainage district infrastructure. Discussion/Action. October 10, 2023 at 9:30 a.m.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Amy M. Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or asathoff@emmetcountyia.gov or at the Emmet

Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed